
Sr.DCM acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No BB-C-465-CP-EVCS-BND Closing
Date/Time 12/02/2021 11:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers
are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

Contractors are allowed to make payments against this tender towards tender document cost and earnest money only through only
payment modes available on IREPS portal like net banking, debit card, credit card etc. Manual payments through Demand draft, Banker
cheque, Deposit receipts, FDR etc. are not allowed.

NIT HEADER

Tender Title Tender for establishment of Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Solution at Bhandup Railway
Station, Mumbai

Bidding type Normal Tender

Tender Type Open Bidding System Single Packet System

Tender Closing Date Time 12/02/2021 11:00 Date Time Of Uploading Tender 18/01/2021 17:50

Pre-Bid Conference
Required No Pre-Bid Conference Date Time Not Applicable

Advertised Value 252321.00 Tendering Section COMMERCIAL

Bidding Style Single Rate for Tender Bidding Unit Rs.

Earnest Money /Bid Security
(Rs.) 26800.00 Validity of Offer ( Days) 45

Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.) 3000.00 Period of Completion 5 Years

Contract Type Earning Contract Category Advertising

Are Joint Venture (JV) firms
allowed to bid No

Ranking Order For Bids Highest to Lowest Escalation Clause Applicable Yes

Escalation Clause
Description

The license fee shall escalated by 10 % each year after the end of first three years of the
contract.

SCOPE

S.No. Item Code Item Qty Qty Unit Unit Rate Amount Bidding Unit

Schedule : 1-Charging station 252321.00

1
1 1.00 Year 252321.00 252321.00

Description:- This is Estimated Annual Earning Potential. Bidder shall quote Annual License fee

ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Special Technical Criteria

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1

The tenderer shall submit on non judicial stamp paper of Rs 100 declaring - 1. No ban is
in force against the tenderer by a Central/State Government Department/Public Sector
Undertaking or Enterprises of Central/State Government. 2. The Tenderer/s or his any
affiliated firm/company does not have any outstanding amount beyond Security Deposit
in any of the contract of Commercial Publicity with Mumbai Division of Central Railway
on 24.03.2020.

No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

Submission of Affidavit

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1

Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the
link given below) for verification / confirmation of the documents submitted for
compliance of eligibility / qualifying criteria. Non submission of the certificate, or
submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the
prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer.
( Click here to download the Format of Self Certificatio)

No No Allowed
(Mandatory)

COMPLIANCE

General Instructions

Page 1 of 3 Run Date/Time: 18/01/2021 17:50:53

MUMBAI CST DIVISION-COMMERCIAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: BB-C-465-CP-EVCS-BND Closing Date/Time: 12/02/2021 11:00

https://ireps.gov.in/ireps/upload/resources/Format of Affidavit for Credentials.pdf


S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1

The intending tenderer is advised to study the tender documents carefully. Any
submission of a tender by the tenderer shall be deemed to have been done
after a careful study and examination of these documents with full
understanding of the implication thereof. Failure to adhere to any one or all
these instructions/terms & conditions may render his offer liable to be ignored
without any reference.

No No Not Allowed

2

The intending tenderer is advised to physically check the locations at Railway
stations and other premises and its status. The intending tenderer can take
help of commercial publicity inspector to check the locations of tender area as
given in the Annexure-I from the date of issue of Notice Inviting Tender. Any
submission of a bid by the tenderer for tender area shall be deemed to have
done after a careful checking and understanding of tender area as mentioned
in Annexure-I.

No No Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No. Description Confirmation
Required

Remarks
Allowed

Documents
Uploading

1
The Tenderer shall be a Company /Partnership Firm/Sole Proprietorship duly
registered under respective provisions of law.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

1.1

Company registered under Companies Act-1956: The Bidder shall submit (i)
The copies of MOA (Memorandum of Association) and AOA (Articles of
Association) of the Company: and (ii) Power of Attorney by the company
backed by the resolution of Board of Directors in favour of the individual for
signing the Bid on behalf of the Company and be the company's
representative for all purposes incidental to the tendering process.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

1.2

Partnership Firm: The bidder shall submit copies of (i) Registered Partnership
Deed and (ii) Power of Attorney duly registered/notarized authorizing one or
more of the partners of the firm or any other person(s), authorized by the
partners for signing the Bid on behalf of the Company and be the company's
representative for all purposes incidental to the tendering process.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

1.3
Sole Proprietorship Firm: The bidder shall submit the notarized affidavit on non
judicial stamp of Rs 100 declaring - "He is the sole proprietor of the firm".

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

2 A copy of PAN Card/Aadhar is to be submitted No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

3 GSTIN Registration Certificate is to be submitted No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

4
Latest Income Tax Return filed during any of the last three financial years
(2017-18,2018-19 and 2019-20) as a proof of being an Income Tax Payee.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

5
Proof of address of authorized signatory/director/proprietor/firm in any one
form such Voters ID/Telephone bill/Electricity bill/Passport/Aadhar etc.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

6

POWER OF ATTORNEY - The bidder whether sole proprietor, a limited
company or a partnership firm if they want to act through agent or individual
partner(s) should submit along with the tender, a power of attorney on non
judicial stamp paper, duly stamped and authenticated by a Notary Public or by
Magistrate in favour of the specific person whether she/they be partner(s) of
the firm or any other person specifically authorizing her/them to submit the
tender, sign the agreement, to sign the joint inspection report of measurement
or any disputes to arbitration.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

7
Tender Document complete in all respect signed with seal on each page by
the tenderer.

No No
Allowed
(Mandatory)

Documents attached with tender

S.No. Document Name Document Description

1 Tdrbnd.pdf Tender document

Signed By: DHIRENDRA SINGH

Page 2 of 3 Run Date/Time: 18/01/2021 17:50:53

MUMBAI CST DIVISION-COMMERCIAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: BB-C-465-CP-EVCS-BND Closing Date/Time: 12/02/2021 11:00



Designation : ACMCP

Page 3 of 3 Run Date/Time: 18/01/2021 17:50:53

MUMBAI CST DIVISION-COMMERCIAL/CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT

Tender No: BB-C-465-CP-EVCS-BND Closing Date/Time: 12/02/2021 11:00


